

Charles H. Wesley Lodge No. 147

The Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, F. & A.M. Maryland and Jurisdiction, Incorporated **Fourth Masonic District** P.O. Box 848 Bowie, Maryland 20718



January 21, 2020

Dear Sir or Madame,

The Brothers of Charles H. Wesley Lodge No. 147, of Bowie, MD in conjunction with the S.H.A.D.E.S of Beauty Foundation (S.O.B) (501c3) are hosting our annual Prayer Breakfast to raise funds to support our scholarship and charity initiatives. This event will be held on Saturday, March 21, 2020 at Boswell Hall – Cardinal Room 6111 Columbian Way, Bowie, MD 20715.

We are asking you to please partner with us in this most important work. More specifically, we are asking our Partners to support us by purchasing an ad in our **Prayer Breakfast program**. There are three tiers of sponsorship, Platinum \$500 for a full-page ad, Gold \$250 for a half page as, and Silver \$100 for a fourth of a page ad. All donations are tax deductible through the S.O.B Foundation.

Your generous contribution will help us to continue provide charitable support to local scholarships and other civic initiatives such as providing food baskets, clothing and other necessities to families and individuals in need.

Our annual Prayer Breakfast offers patrons the opportunity to see and appreciate the rewards of your giving. This is also an opportunity for you to meet and fellowship with the Brothers of the Charles H. Wesley Lodge No. 147 who feverishly execute this most important work, giving back to the community.

Please submit the copy for your ads to Chairperson, Bro. Marlon Selmon by Saturday, March 7, 2020, via e-mail at irdeacon@chwesley147.org. Checks and/or money orders should be made payable to Charles H. Wesley #147/S.O.B. Foundation. PayPal is also available for your convenience at https://www.chwesley147.org/donate/#sponsorship. HARITY

Thank you in advance for your support.

Sincerely yours,

Duron J. Haynesworth, Master Charles H. Wesley Lodge No. 147

Lodge Officers

Duron J. Haynesworth, Master Robert Cooper, Senior Warden · Deron G. Pittman, Junior Warden Shon Bowe, Treasurer · Laurence Mercer, Secretary

A Lodge Determined to Make A Difference